Regenerative AC drive, cabinet-built
ACS800-17, 125 to 2600 Hp
Complete regenerative drive
The ACS800-17 offers you a complete regenerative drive in a
single, compact cabinet-built package. The drive includes ev-
erything that is needed for regenerative operation, including
line filter. The active supply unit allows full power flow both
in motoring and regenerating modes.

ACS800 - 17 - XXXX - 5 + XXXX
 7
Type code Frame
size
Input
A
I max
A
Normal Duty Heavy-duty use Noise
Level
dBA
Air	flow
ft3/min
Heat
Dissipa-
tion
BTU/hr
I 2N
A
PN
Hp
I 2HD
A
PHD
Hp
A) 60.2 in if equipped with 1st environment filter and common motor terminal.
B) The depth without the handle.
NOTES:
Imax  current available for 10 seconds at start.
I2N continuous base current at 40°C (104°F). Overload cycle 110% I2N for 1 minute / 5 minutes allowed.
I2hd continuous base current at 40°C (104°F). Overload cycle 150% I2hd for 1 minute / 5 minutes allowed.
- Current ratings do not change with different supply voltages.
- The rated current of the ACS800 must be greater than or equal to the rated motor current to achieve the
rated motor power given in the table.
- Horsepower ratings are based on NEMA motor ratings for typical 4-pole motors (1800 rpm). Check motor
nameplate current for compatibility.
Degree of Protection:
UL Type 1 (Standard)
UL Type 1 Filtered, UL Type 12 (opt)
Paint color:
Light beige RAL 7035 semi-gloss
EnclosureFrame size
Width
in
Height
UL Type 1
in
Height
UL Type 12
in
Depth top
entry/exit B)
in
Weight
lb
R6 16.9 83.9 91.1 25.4 550
R7i 24.8 83.9 91.1 25.4 880
R8i 48.4A) 83.9 91.1 25.4 2090